VA R D E X  I n d u s t r i a l  S o l u t i o n s
Professional Oil & Gas Solutions
METRIC
2
The new and advanced Multi Tooth inserts for API Round and API Buttress Casing
provide high profile accuracy and optimal chip flow. The 14D is suitable for
applications starting from a minimum diameter of 2 3⁄8" and up.
Professional Oil & Gas Solutions

Internal Toolholders with Clamp
Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
IC H=H1=B F L1 L2 Insert Screw Anvil Screw & Washer Insert Key Anvil Key
14D AL32-14D 32 40 170 25 SA5T M4x6  (14D) K5T KT15
14D AL40-14D 40 40 200 30 SA5T M4x6  (14D) K5T KT15
The 14D holders are supplied without anvils. For specific applications, please use the anvils indicated in the table on the
technical data page.
L2
L1
H1
F B
H
External Toolholders
P r o f e s s i o n a l  O i l  &  G a s  S o l u t i o n s
F
L
D
A
AVRC 50-14DC
7
 Technical Data
Anvils
Standard Application Ordering Code
API Round Casing &
Tubing
10 tpi from Ø 2 3⁄8" and up Y14DEIR-10 APIRD
 (4 teeth )
10 tpi from Ø 2 3⁄8" and up Y14DEIR 10APIRD-3+
(3 teeth )
8 tpi from Ø 2 3⁄8" and up Y14DEIR-8 APIRD
API Buttress Casing
5 tpi for Ø 4 1⁄2" - Ø 9 5⁄8" Y14DEIR-5 BUT
5 tpi for Ø 10 3⁄4" and up Y14DEIR-5 BUT-0.4N
Cutting Pass Division Recommendations
Application No. of Passes/Pass No. 1 2 3 4 5 6
APIRD 8 Ex, In